

t

ITEM NO.MM-F

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.19/2013  
[Dy. No.3577/2013]

DR. ASHISH NANDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim stay, exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurang Kantha, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on Board and let it be listed tomorrow, i.e., 1st February, 2013, as a fresh matter, at the top.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar