

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Crl.) No.19/2013

ASHIS NANDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta,ASG
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. C.D. Singh,AAG
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka,Adv.
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing
rejoinder affidavit, list the matter on 17th November,

Signature Not Verified
2014.

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.10.18
11:32:39 IST
Reason:

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar