

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Crl.) No.19/2013

ASHIS NANDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for amendment of writ petition, exemption from filing O.T., impleadment of non-applicants as respondents, stay and office report)

Date : 24/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.
Mr. C. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

No.4 Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.

State of Chhattisgarh Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.
Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv.
For Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

State of Raj. Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.
For Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

State of Maharashtra Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
for Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, has submitted that the petitioner feels sorry for what had transpired in the course of discussion on 26th January, 2013. The petitioner has submitted his unconditional apology by writing a letter.

A copy of the letter has been given in the Court, which is taken on record.

All The learned counsel for the respondents have been given one copy of the said letter.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has further submitted that it would be open to the respondents to publish the aforesaid letter apologizing for what had happened, at the risk and costs of the petitioner.

The respondents shall take necessary instructions.

List the matter on 12th December, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar