

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Crl.) No(s).19/2013

ASHIS NANDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for amendment of the petition and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment as party respondent and stay and office report)

Date : 09/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Kapil Sibbal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv. Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Adv. Mr. Umang Joshi, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Pathak, Adv. For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
State of Maharashtra	Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv. for Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
State of Chhattisgarh	Mr. C.D. Singh, AAG Ms. Damini Hajela, Adv.
State of Raj.	Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv. Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv. For Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
No.4	Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv. Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv. Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv. Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv. Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.
Intervenor	Mr. Harinath Ram, Adv. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rule nisi.

Issue notice on the application for directions.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue
until further orders.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS