

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 24554/2014 in Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 19/2013

ASHIS NANDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 09/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shamsberry, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
For Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents,
returnable on 24.04.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar