

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 19/2013

ASHIS NANDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRL.MP.NO.24554/2014 (APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 11-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kr. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, two weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report dated 08th August, 2017.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER