

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 19/2013

ASHIS NANDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.24554/2014)

Date : 16-02-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Dr.Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR  
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.  
Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioner.

No fresh notice be issued to respondent no.1 as it is duly represented.

Four weeks, as final opportunity, is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to take steps for service on respondent no.5.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)  
BRANCH OFFICER