

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No.19/2013

ASHIS NANDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 24554/2014 - DIRECTION

Date : 11-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sunil Farnandes, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Kher, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Shankar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.

Mr. Prafulla Kumar Bharat, Advocate General  
Mrs. Purna Dhall, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Ganeshia, Adv.  
Mr. Ambuj Swaroop, Adv.  
Mr. Kapil Katore, Adv.  
Mrs. Rajnandani Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR

Mr. S. D. Sanjay, ASG  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Ms. Medha Trivedi, Adv.  
Mr. A. K. Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Navroop Jawanda, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Raj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)